

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

TRANSFER PETITION (CRL.) NO(s). 428 OF 2010

TIRAN TILAKRAJ JOSHI & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GARIMA SUDHIR DIXIT ANAND & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,clarification/modification of court's order)

Date: 13/01/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Shakti Singh Dhakray, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Inderjeet Yadav, Adv.  
Mr. P.P. Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner and respondent No.1 are present and they have stated that parties intend to enter into a compromise outside the court. They seek an opportunity to do so which is granted to them.

In the meantime, appropriate steps for confirming service on the unserved respondent No.3 shall be taken by the Registry. Delay in filing the process fee is condoned.

List again on 28.2.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR